## 504450462 07/11/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4497163

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Nai	me			Executio	on Date
KEVIN BROOKS						07/11/201	7
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	DECO	DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC					
Street Address:	12 ADE	ENA RIDO	GE				
City:	LEITCH	HFIELD					
State/Country:	KENTU	JCKY					
Postal Code:	42754						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ			Number				
			Number				
	e	2950577					
Property Typ	e						
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA	2950577	5				
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	2950577	5-1798	that is ups		ful it will be	sent
Property Typ Application Number:	De DATA	2950577 (502)348 o the e-m	5 -1798 pail address first; if a				sent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email:	DATA	2950577 (502)348 o the e-m d; if that i CARRITI	5 -1798 pail address first; if i is unsuccessful, it w HERSLAW@YAHOO	will be sen			sent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA be sent to if provideo e:	2950577 (502)348 o the e-m d; if that CARRITI DAVID V	5 <i>ail address first; if is unsuccessful, it w</i> HERSLAW@YAHOO V. CARRITHERS	will be sen D.COM	t via US		sent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA be sent to if provideo e:	2950577 (502)348 o the e-m d; if that CARRITI DAVID V 120 W S	5 p <b>ail address first; if</b> fi <b>s unsuccessful, it v</b> HERSLAW@YAHOO V. CARRITHERS TEPHEN FOSTER A	W <b>ill be sen</b> D.COM AVE, SUITE	t via US		sent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA be sent to if provideo e:	2950577 (502)348 o the e-m d; if that CARRITI DAVID V 120 W S BARDST	5 <i>ail address first; if i</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it u</i> HERSLAW@YAHOO V. CARRITHERS TEPHEN FOSTER A TOWN, KENTUCKY 4	will be sen D.COM AVE, SUITE 40004	t via US		sent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provideo e:	2950577 (502)348 o the e-m d; if that CARRITI DAVID V 120 W S BARDST	5 ail address first; if is unsuccessful, it w HERSLAW@YAHOO V. CARRITHERS TEPHEN FOSTER A OWN, KENTUCKY 4	will be sen D.COM AVE, SUITE 40004 RS	t via US		sent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	e DATA be sent to if provideo e:	2950577 (502)348 o the e-m d; if that i CARRITI DAVID V 120 W S BARDST DA DA	5 ail address first; if is unsuccessful, it w HERSLAW@YAHOO V. CARRITHERS TEPHEN FOSTER A OWN, KENTUCKY 4 VID W. CARRITHER AVID W. CARRITHER	will be sen D.COM AVE, SUITE 40004 RS	t via US		sent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provideo e:	2950577 (502)348 o the e-m d; if that i CARRITI DAVID V 120 W S BARDST DA DA	5 ail address first; if is unsuccessful, it w HERSLAW@YAHOO V. CARRITHERS TEPHEN FOSTER A OWN, KENTUCKY 4	will be sen D.COM AVE, SUITE 40004 RS	t via US		sent

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, Kevin Brooks, whose address is 12 Adena Ridge, Leitchfield, Kentucky 42754;have invented certain improvements in **TIE DOWN (RING, SHANK, HANDLE SPIRAL)** as set forth and described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/505,775 filed on 2/5/2016; and

Whereas, DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a limited liability company whose address is 12 Adena Ridge, Leitchfield, Kentucky 42754 including its successors and assigns, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all provisional patent applications. United States utility or design patent applications and any PCT and/or foreign patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC.

Kevin Brooks

<u>/1/\_\_\_\_20/\_7</u> Executed this //TM day of STATE OF 2 COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to by Keyin Brooks, who acknowledged same and declared it to be the free act and deed of Applicant this  $\underline{HH}$  day of  $\underline{MU}$ , 2012.

My Commission expires:



(Scal)

## PATENT REEL: 043146 FRAME: 0574

**RECORDED: 07/11/2017**